INS. CASE OWNER	Menny	CC3 /AIG1800	H DOME DINING	ELW67 MIRK	
Surveyor	FAINN	DOI: ASSIG	MENT.	Date / Time : /t	1/4/18
Insured Vehicle No Name of Insured Insured Tel No. Excess Sec II :SS Is driver the owner.	TNU TER	087R E 00H HP: D.O.A: 31418 Nature of Accident:	Claim No. Policy No. Make / Model Place of Accide	Registered in Merimen:  A 43/6/4  I + 1000  MEWEDS  LY D X D Y	
If NO. Driver Nam Driver Tel N	~;	(V/L: YES / NO )	OI GIA REPOI Insured Liabilit	RT: YES / NO ; TP GIA I	REPORT: YES / NO 1? Yes / No
- 61 70	381g	(VIL. TESTINO)	modeo Elaom	y	1 1071111
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	INS WSI Tel	P:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/ Time	etta tinata	Se sub-wisel	F	STAGE	DATE/PIC
10/4/18 -	7711 40	ent on kt vella		Non-Reporting ltr (1st): Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final): Notification ltr (If non-pick)	
3814185	agree to see	unt details. Inform	The same of the sa	Color	St: Handler Typist
	RECEIVED	T MAY 2010'		After call lir to OI: Authorisation To Act: Release Voucher: Pinal Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice: Towing Invoice LTA / GIA: Medical Bill: PIR: Mandate/Reject Instruction	
				LOD Payment Breakdown For	m
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time:	Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time:	Confirm with:		Others: Confirm by:	
Repair Cost:	SS (	days) Reduction:	%	Emai	Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability: Repair Cost:	96 / 100 (Agree SS 321-00)	Confirm with CCC \Q - ed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :	NIC-	Email Call  If NO or B 28, Ass. Lia	PTINO.
Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU only	SS   172-50 (   SS   75-00 (S X0     SS   C (S     LOR+LOU     SS   7-49	Agys   X   Agys   X   Agys   X   Agys   X   Agys   X   Agys   A	ne]	CIME	
GIA/LTA Search  Medical: Disbursement: Legal Cost	S\$ - SS - SS -	(e.g. Tow/Independ		Claim status: Normali     Report Format:     Survey fee:	Reject/Private Settle
Total:	ss 575.49	Global Sum SS: 570-0	0 /	7 W	
FINAL PAYMENT	Date/Time:	Confirm with:	and the man	Email Call	
Payee 1: Payee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	ss 570.00	Name 1: Comfortoe ( Name 2: Name 3:	gro Englineer	ing Pte Ltol	



## LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933 TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Inter	nationale Des Experts En Autom	nobile
AIG	ASIA PACIFIC INS	URANCE PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/AIG18006	410/K1wb3
CHA	HENTON WAY #08 RTIS BUILDING GAPORE 079120	3-16	Date: 06-04-2018  Code: AIG	
		Policy Particu	lars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	M
	Insured Veh.	SCP 8082R	Veh. Inspected	SHA 6538B
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date	06/04/2018
2.		Vehicle F	Particulars & Condition	
	Make & Model		c.c	0
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	
	Chassis No.		Colour	
	Odometer		Steering	
	Brakes		Modification	
	General			
3.		Co	nditions of Tyres	
		Size	Make	Balance
	R/H Front Tyre			mm
	L/H Front Tyre			mm
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm
4.		Desc	ription of Damages	
5.		Ge	neral Information	
7.0	Accident Date	03/04/2018	Inspection Date	05/04/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGI		
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969		
5a.			Remarks	
	A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDANGE	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTION	A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS NS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	SIS. SED REPAIRS.

### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

	b Ref	No : 3051	38645			NGINEERING	125
Date		: 06/0	14/18		59 Eoyar	DelGro Engineering Pte Ltd ng Drive Singapore 508969	
INAL	IZATI	ON FORM			Fax: 654	6 8156	
ō	50		кк		Fax:		
 1200	}-		ALVIN	-	E-SAME.		
	e Reg	Marie or zeromanos		– Date	of Accident :	03/04/18	-
			705 20 72				•
ne si	ırvey	and estimates of the	e repairs of the above	-mentioned	I vehicle are as f	ollows:-	
	The r	repair Job shall bill to	o:AI	G		SCP8082R	18
	The f	finalized amount sha	all be:		11111		
	(a)	Spare Parts after	Name and the same a			\$0.00	
	(b)	Labour Charges		****	69	\$300.00	
	176	STATE OF STREET, STATE OF	-Part Repair Cost			\$300.00	•3
							2
	(c.)	Lumpsum Repair					
		Total for Lumpsur Final Lumpsum	m repair cost after Le Repair cost	55: 20%	•		1
							3
	-	nated normal period	for repairs:	, wo	rking days		
	Wes	shall treat the abov	e amount as Correc		and a	no reply from you	
(1)	We s withi		e amount as Correc	t and Conf	and a		
(1)	We s with	shall treat the abov in 7 working days ak you for your assis	e amount as Correc	t and Conf W	irmed if there is e confirm the est alized amount		
(1)	We s with	shall treat the abov in 7 working days ak you for your assis ature :	e amount as Correc	t and Conf W	Irmed if there is	imates and	ng Bi
	We s with	shall treat the above in 7 working days alk you for your assistance:	stance.	t and Conf W fin	irmed if there is e confirm the est alized amount	Kalah	
	We s within	shall treat the above in 7 working days alk you for your assistance:	e amount as Correc	t and Conf W fin Sig Na	Irmed if there is e confirm the est alized amount gnature:	imates and	
	We s within Than Signa Nam	shall treat the above in 7 working days ask you for your assistature :  Be : JUMANI : 62	stance.	t and Conf W fin Sig Na	Irmed if there is e confirm the est alized amount gnature:	Kalah	
or O	We s within Than Signa Nam Tel Fax	shall treat the above in 7 working days ask you for your assistature:  is ature:  is 50  is 60	stance.	t and Conf W fin Sig Na	Irmed if there is e confirm the est alized amount gnature:	Kalah	
N)	We s within Than Signa Nam Tel Fax	shall treat the above in 7 working days ask you for your assistature :  Be : JUMANI : 62	stance.	t and Conf W fin Sig Na Da	Irmed if there is e confirm the est alized amount gnature:	Kalah	
or O	We s within Than Sign Nam Tel Fax	shall treat the above in 7 working days ask you for your assistature :    Example	stance. 214 8315 5468156	t and Conf W fin Sig Na Da Document Attached Yes or No	Irmed if there is a confirm the est alized amount gnature:	Kalnin	
Re	We s within Than Signa Nam Tel Fax official	shall treat the above in 7 working days ask you for your assistature :  e : JUMANI : 6: : 6	stance. 214 8315 5468156	t and Conf W fin Sig Na Da	Irmed if there is a confirm the est alized amount gnature:	Kalnin	
Rs Lo	We s within Than Sign: Nam Tel Fax official	shall treat the above in 7 working days ask you for your assistature :  is Sumant Suma	stance. 214 8315 5468156	t and Conf W fin Sig Na Da Document Attached Yes or No	Irmed if there is a confirm the est alized amount gnature:	Kalnin	
Re Lo	We s within Than Sign. Nam Tel Fax ental Finance of the second of the se	shall treat the above in 7 working days ask you for your assistature:    Example   JUMANI	stance.  214 8315 5468156  Amount	t and Conf W fin Sig Na Da Document Attached Yes or No	Irmed if there is a confirm the est alized amount gnature:	Kalnin	
Re Lo	We s within Than Sign. Nam Tel Fax official ental F	shall treat the above in 7 working days ask you for your assist ature :  e : JUMANI : 60 I Use Only  Item  Rate P/Day Income Paid Fees arch Fee Fees (on behalf	stance. 214 8315 5468156	t and Conf W fin Sig Na Da Document Attached Yes or No	Irmed if there is a confirm the est alized amount gnature:	Kalnin	
Res Lo	We s within Than Sign. Nam Tel Fax official ental F	shall treat the above in 7 working days ask you for your assist ature:  e: JUMANI : 6: : 6  I Use Only  Item  Rate P/Day Income Paid Fees arch Fee Fees (on behalf r, if applicable)	stance.  214 8315 5468156  Amount	t and Conf W fin Sig Na Da Document Attached Yes or No	Irmed if there is a confirm the est alized amount gnature:	Kalnin	

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 6538B

DATE 5/4/2018 10:38

MAKE :

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	A	mount
	Frt Fender Advertisement Logo, RH			\$	100.00
	21/19 (20) 400/00000 (20) 100/2000 (20) 400/20000000000000000000000000000000000				
	Front Burger X report	1		S	100.00
	Labour Charge				(00
	Panel Beating- Repair Bumper			\$	250.00
	Spray Painting Charge-Bumper/Fender			\$	200.00
	TOTAL LABO	UR		s	750.00
	ESTIMATE TOT.	AL		\$	850.00
				1	
		1 1		1	
				1	
				1	
	Kaliz (Ull) 1 5/4/8 1330 C. 2 Rys				
	Ke haz (alles				
	1				
	1/1 -1.10 1276				
	5/4/3/3000	1 1			
	, ,				
	2 Pors				
		1 1	-		
	1/3			ľ	
	After Regina	//			
	Alla Regional	1		li .	
	After 1 1				
		1 1			
				+	
		KK Auto Consulta Repairer of the	ents hence notify		
		To requirely before/a		11	
		To display damaged	sartis) during resurvey		
		Parts prices are subj	ect to confirmation on a "Without Prejudice" bas	is.	
		No illegal mod ticato		10	
		Supplementary loans	in must be resurveyed and		
	1	es success to final add	reval from Hisurance Compa	1	
		oknowledged by Rep	e cor		
		ignature;			
	This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection	9797 + 47979	A PERSON NAMED IN PROPERTY OF THE PERSON NAMED IN PROPERTY OF	200000	\$1,000,000,000 PM   1

6

## View Received Message

This mail is associated with:

\*SHA6538B (9439977327SG) [SCP8082R]

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Apr 3 2018 12:00PM
[TNG TECK BOH]
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Reply Reply All Mark as Unread Print Message Delete Message Forward

From AIG Asia
To LKK\_HQ

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (AIG\_SG), sent on 09/04/2018 14:56 PM.

To CC

NoorMariesa, AbuKassim@aig.com

Subject NO OI GIA REPORT

Hi

Kindly be informed that OI has not reported yet. OI details as below :

Name : TNG TECK BOH

Phone No.: 97500222 / 67486848

Address :180 CACTUS ROAD SINGAPORE 809668

Thanks Mariesa

#### DOCUMENTS SUMMARY

There are no documents.



51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL; (065) 62563561 FAX; (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/AIG18006410/K1wb3

10TH APR 2018

TNG TECK BOH 180 CACTUS ROAD SINGAPORE 809668

Dear Sirs.

# ACCIDENT INVOLVING SCP 8082R AND SHA 6538B ON 03/04/2018 ALONG AT BLK 17 BEDOK SOUTH ROAD -CARPARK (BDB87)

We, LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd has been appointed to act on the behalf of your insurer, AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (AIG) to settle a THIRD PARTY claim against you for an accident which happened on the above-mentioned date and location.

Kindly proceed to lodge your GIA report within five (05) working days of receipt of this letter, giving the version of the accident amongst other things related to the accident. The GIA report can be lodged at any of AIG reporting centres. You may refer to your Certificate of Insurance for the list of the reporting centres.

If you have any information to add or any amendments to make, please contact the undersigned within five days from the date of this letter.

Please note that the standing of your insurance policy such as NCD, premium & etc would be affected.

Yours faithfully,

Vivian Lau Claims

Tel: 6841 8625 Fax: 6741 4108

Email: vivianlau@lkkauto.com

c.c. Claims Manager

AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd

(Motor Claims Dept)

OMFORT - III ENCINEERING

COMPORT

Date/Time: 05.04.2018 09:52 Page: 1

10

n: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1	n:	ARC	Repair	TP(	CLSO)	1
-------------------------	----	-----	--------	-----	-------	---

## JOB CARD Sales Order: JC NO305138645

MER .	REGIN NO. SHA6538B	MILEAGE
COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD MERNO. 7010045	MAKE HYUNDAI	FUEL
Singapore SINGAPORE 575717	MODEL 1-40 05	04.2018 09:35
(P) 65508755 (O)	YFI OF MANU. 30.04.2014	TARGET DATE
UNT CARD NO.	CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMEU053778	COMPLETION DATE/TIME:

JOB DESCRIPTION

cident Date: 03.04.2018

TURE: 3P 03.04.18

NO LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

KED & PASSED OUT BY:				
SERVICE ADVISOR			CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE	
edgement Slip		Exit Pass		
io.: SHA6538B	JU AIG LKK	Vehicle No.: SHA65	538B	
Service Advisor	Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor	Date	
urned to Service Reception upon o	ollection	To be kept by Security Guard		

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 6538B

DATE 5/4/2018 10:38

MAKE

Jumani

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	A	mount
	Frt Fender Advertisement Logo, RH			S	100.00
	911.000.000			1000	20000000
	Front Burger X report			s	100.00
	1 purper x. P.			3	100.00
	Labour Charge				100
	Panel Beating- Repair Bumper			S	250.00
	Spray Painting Charge-Bumper/Femiler			S	500.00
					200
	TOTAL LABOUR			s	750.00
	TOTAL LABOUR			3	/50.00
				-	
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			S	850.00
	Kalin 10/04 1 5/4/8 133.6. 2 Pys				
	K (2/1004				
	/a w				
	1 1 1				
	11/ 0/4/8 17306				
	3/1/- 13				
	2 /2				
	. / 1				
	97				
	1 0 5 //				
	After Region 4				
	MIN				
		LKK Aut	Consultants hence no	-	
		the Repa	irer of the following:	offy	
		* To resum	by beforelather spray painting		1
		A Factor	damaged partis) during res	Uthornia	1
	1	Total part	s and a confirmation	n	1
		* Consider	= Without Pre	iutide" N	tsis
		* -T0HE	TO Approval from Insuran	5 000	
		1 Higher	"Nat approval from Insuran	ce Com	
		wiedge	by Repairer	- uniga	
		ERWe:	SUS ASSESSED BY		



**COMFORTDELGRO** 

Our Ref T 0418 / SHA6538B /CL(st) Your Ref: Date 11-Apr-18

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

Attn: Motor Claims Department

ACCIDENT INVOLVING OUR TAXI

CDGE Taxi Claims Dept

59 Loyang Drive 4th Floor

Singapore 508969

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

Mainline +65 6383 6280

www.cdoie.com.sq

Workshops

Braddeli 205 Braddell Road Singaporii 579701

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Sin Ming

SHA6538B YOUR INSURED SCP8082R

ON 03.04.18

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717

We are the authorised repair workshop for Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd, the owner of motor SHA6538B which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle ngapore 609288 The vehicle owner and the taxi driver concerned have requested and authorized us to assist them in presenting their claims against the party responsible for all applicable matters arising from the damage to the vehicle.

Singapore 408649 Senoko 24 Senoko

320 Uni Road

Singapore 758150

Sungei Kadut 7 Sungei Kadut Way Singapore 728791

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving <a href="SCP8082R">SCP8082R</a> we are submitting these claim for your consideration on behalf of the claimants.

#### TAXI OWNER'S CLAIM

**CHARTIS Buliding** 

78 Shenton Way

Singapore 079120

#07-16

Dear Sir

AND OTHER

1	Cost of Repair	\$ 321.00
2	2 days Loss of Rental @ \$ 115.00 per day	\$ 230.00
3	Survey Report Fees (Surveyed by M/s LKK)	\$ -
4	GIA / LTA Search Fees	\$ 7.49
5	GIA / Police Report Fees	\$ -
6	Towing / Medical / Transporation	\$ -
	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	 

HIRER'S CLAIM

days Loss of Income @ \$ 80.00 per days 160.00

Total Claims: \$ 718.49

558.49

5

pcs.

Sub Total: \$

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims: -

a) Original repair bill and photocopies of photographs:

b) SCP8082R

LTA search slip/s of : SHA6538B c) GIA / Police report/s of :

Letter of authority from owner / hirer / operator d)

(X) Photograph/s of Accident Scene

( ) Certificate of Insurance (x) Downtime/Mileage record ( ) Witness statement/s

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of the said claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully Cecilia Lee Executive

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8354 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: cecilialee@sparkcarcare.com

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of











51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL: (065) 62563561 FAX: (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/AIG18006410/K1wb3

24 April 2018

TNG TECK BOH 180 CACTUS ROAD SINGAPORE 809668

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SCP 8082R AND SHA 6538B ON 03/04/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd. to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

Vivian Lau Case Handler DID: 6841 8625

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: Vivianlau@lkkauto.com

c.c AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept) LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING

i 40 SHA6538B , SCP8082R

ON 03-Apr-18 12:30

BLK 17 BEDOK SOUTH RD - CARPARK (BDB87)

I/We

CHAN CHEOW AIK

(Hirer) NRIC No.: S0047881D

and/or

(Relief) NRIC No.:

Taxi Number

SHA6538B

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- 1. To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- 2. To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- 3. To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

03-Apr-2018

Name of Hirer

CHAN CHEOW AIK

Hirer NRIC

S0047881D

Signature:

A

Address

699 HOUGANG STREET 52 #18-09

530699

Contact No.

92316925

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/l, <u>COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/l have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for \$ 570.00 (Global Sum) for vehicle no. <u>SHA 6538B</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>03/04/2018</u> (date) along <u>BLK 17 BEDOK SOUTH RD</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>SCP 8082R</u>.

This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on 05/04/2018 (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner **COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD** ("the third party claimant") of vehicle no. **SHA 6538B** make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="SHA 6538B">SHA 6538B</a> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

"The contents of this document apply to venicle damages only. All personal injuries and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of this document."

Please forward your cheque made payable to COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTO



A member of COMFORTDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

### TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddet Road Singapore \$79701 Mainline + 65 6383 f(28) Facultile + 65 6290 9755

Workshoos

59 Leysing Drive Singapore 508969 983 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286 Singapore 508069 320 Ubi Road 2 Singapore 408649

24 Senovo Loop Singapore 758159 7 Swigel Kadut Way Singapore 728791 501 Yelsun Frituittal Park A Singapore 70878

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W Page:

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY, CHARTLES BUILD

SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

Description: 3P 03.04.18

3225094

AKHCI'K MO SHA6538B

TNV. NO/DATK 91366824 09.04,2018

MAKK HYUNDAI

JOB NO. 305138645

MODEL. (-40)

ODDINETER READING

DATE OF REG

30.04.2014

DATE/TIME IN 05.04.2018 09:35

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMEU053778

S/No Part No.

Oty Unit Price %Disc

Net

PART REQUISITION

SUB-TOTAL

0.00

JOB NATURE

0001 L

PANEL BEATING FRT.

100.00

100,00

0002 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

200,00

200.00

SUB-TOTAL

300.00

Items total

Add GST @

7.000 %

300.00 21.00

Invoice amount

321.00

#### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORTDELCING

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

ACCOUNT No. INVOICE No. **AMOUNT** BANK/CHQ No. 8010004 91366824 321.00

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

INTEREST OF THE PER MONTH WILL BE CHARGED ON A DAY TO DAY BACK IN DESPECT OF ANY AUROLIVE SHE FOR COPAGE TO THE



A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Flood Singapore 579701 Maintina + 65 6383 6380 Facsimile + 65 6280 9755

Workshops 58 Leyning Orive Singapore 508969 383 Sin Ming Drive Singapore 575717 45 Pandan Road Singapore 609286 320 Utr Fland 3 Singapore 408649

24 Senorio Luop Bingapore 758159 7 Sungei Kadut Way Singapore 728791 501 Yishuri Industrial Park A Seigapore 798730

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

8010004

AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE LTD

#08-16 78 SHENTON WAY.CHARTIS BUILD SINGAPORE SG 079120

CONTACT NO: 64193000

3225094

ARHCIR NO SHA6538B

TNV. NO/DATR 91366824 09.04.2018

MAKE HYUNDAT

JOB NO. 305138645

MODEL. T - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 30.04.2014

DATE/TIME IN 05.04.2018 09:35

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMRU053778

KATHERINETAN 09.04,2018 16:17:50 Issued by

Repair type : CLSO/57/57 Payment Type/Term: /Credit 30 days

WITHIN 14 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THE COMPANY DOES NOT HEAD FROM THE CUSTOMER, THE DOMEWAY WILL THESE THIS PROTIES AS

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd A member of COMFORDELCRO

Head Office: 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

BANK/CHQ No.	AMOUNT	INVOICE No.	ACCOUNT No.
	321.00	91366824	8010004 Y
			A THE SECOND

Kindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

Our Ref: CT18040058

Date: 09 April 2018



#### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

03/04/2018 @ 12:30 hrs

ALONG

BLK 17 BEDOK SOUTH RD - CARPARK (BDB87)

INVOLVING

SCP8082R

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA6538B (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to CHAN CHEOW AIK IC NO S0047881D a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$115.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with MS First Capital Insurance Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

NAME OF DRIVER	MILEAGE HEADING  MILEAGE HEADING  CHAN  CHAN  H 8 0 1 8 2 177  CHAN  H 8 0 4 6 7 285  CHAN  CHAN  H 8 0 7 6 3 296  CHAN  H 8 1 1 6 6 273  MILEAGE  TRAVELLED  (KM)  (DQ)QUV  (DQ)		
CHAN 480005 285 0500 2918 CHAN 480467 285 0500 2910 CHAN 480467 285 0500 2010 CHAN 480763 295 0500 2010 CHAN 481036 273 0500 1835 CHAN 481166 130 0500 0935	CHAN 480005 285 CHAN 480467 285 CHAN 480763 296 CHAN 481036 273 CHAN 481036 273 CHAN 481036 273 CHAN 481036 273 MODOWN (M) (M)	HOURS OPERATED (TIL	MILEAGE
CHAN 480005 285 05005 2015 CHAN 480467 285 0500 2010 CHAN 480763 296 0500 2010 CHAN 481036 273 0500 1875 CHAN 481036 273 0500 0735 ACUDAN W RPS (108)	CHAN 480005 285 CHAN 480467 285 CHAN 480763 296 CHAN 481036 273 CHAN 481036 273 CHAN 481036 273 MODOW W MODOW	FROM TO	
CHAN 480182177 2550 2910 CHAN 480467 2855 2550 2010 CHAN 480763 296 2550 2020 CHAN 481036 273 2550 1835 CHAN 481166 273 2550 0550 0935 ACUCOUN W RPS -	CHARD 480182177 CHARD 480467285 CHARD 48076328 CHARD 481036273 CHARD 481036273 HOWOOD W	2000	
CHAN 480467 285 CHAN 480763 273 CHAN 481036 273 CHAN 481166 (30 ACEDOUT W 66 (30	CHAN 480467 285 CHAN 480763 296 CHAN 481036 273 CHAN 481066 273 ACCOUNT W 66 (30 RODAIN W M W	02720	
CHAN 480763 296 CHAN 481036 273 CHAN 481036 273 ACEDOUT W 166 130 NOTO	CHANS 480763 296 CHANS 481036 273 CHANS 48106 273 ACEDON W (NO) REPORT M (NO)		
CHANS 481036 273 CHANS 481036 273 ACEDOUT W 166 130 ROPOUT W W W	CHANS 481036 273 CHANS 481036 273 ACEDON W (NO (DEJON)		
Acedout 481166130 0500 Acedout M 6830 0500 Repair M 6835	Acedant 481166130 Acedant M 166130		
Acedant M & Over	Acedant M me one	1	
Day Maria	model man		Ŧ
megall (Mag	Jan Market Charles		

**Enquire Vehicle Insurer** 

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SCP8082R 03 Apr 2018 / 12:30:00 Successful A04 AIG ASIA PACIFIC INSURANCE PTE. LTD.

Previous OK

Merimen e-Claims Page 1 of 1

# ...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Express

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt		Adj:	Submitted	Ins Authled	State	15	
Main	06 Apr 2018 Edit Reg		05 Apr 2018 00:00 Edit Adj Rpt	S\$300. Edit Es	00 timates	1-4-	00.00 ew Rpt		Repo	Pending for Surve Report Cancel Case	
	Main	∏ R	eference	(	laim Det	alls		Documents		1 -	Show All
CLAIM SU	BFOLDER DI	ETAILS					[Created	by adjuster]			
insured:	TNG TECH	( BOH, 10: -									
Main Claimant:	COMFORT	TRANSPORTAT	ION PTE LTD, Co	Reg. No.	1993038	21R					
Vehicle Req No.:	SHA653	8B			Date of I	Loss:		3 12:00 - :59 and 4 Days From	LTA Reg	Date (M	lan Yr)]
Claim Type	: <b>TP</b> / 943	TP / 9439977327SG			Policy/Co		170005316	7 (Comprehensive	2)		
Vehicle Req No. (Insured):	SCP8082	CP8082R			Policy No (Claimar		D-1808893	6MFSH			
0					Excess:						
Repairer:			ng Pte Ltd (Loyang								
Handling Insurer:		Pacific Insuranc Jian.Ler@aig.com	e Pte. Ltd. (Expres	ss) - Tel: 6	5-6419-30	000	. [Handled b	y Ler, Bernard-J	Q]		
Claimant's Insurer:	MS First (	Capital Insurance	e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	2222311							
Adjuster:	17/04/20		Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561	. [Handled	by K	ALVIN ANG	WEI KUN ] [I	Final R	pt due	
ASSOCIA'	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED						Vie	W.All	Compose	Case Ma
AIG_SG	(09/04/2018)	NO OI GIA REP	ORT								
ALL ASSO	CIATED TAS	KS <sup>=</sup>					/lew All   S	earch Tasks   C	reate New	Task	Complet
Due Dat	e Priority	Type Task	Group Subject	t Hand	ine A		ed By	Completed On		ated On	Don
No results.	Thomas	. ppc /ass	or only	nana	The second	aaryn	cu ny	completed On	Life	ateu on	DOL

## **Claim Documents**

\*SHA6538B (9439977327SG) [SCP8082R] TP COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Apr 3 2018 12:30PM
[TNG TECK BOH]
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Let	ters/Corresponder	nces	1 per	page 🔻	V
No	Finalized On	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Prin
1	(Draft)	Third Party Express Settlement – Payment Breakdown	0	Edit	
Ass	sessment Reports		1 per	page 🔻	7
No	Finalized On	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG)	[3,865]	Thumbnail	-
1	23/04/18 12:11	Accident Statement From:SC - Reg. No.: SCP8082R, Claimant: TNG TECK 8CH	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page  V	V
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	- Interested	Thumbnail	- CO.
1	06/04/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	06/04/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	06/04/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	06/04/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	06/04/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
5	06/04/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
7	06/04/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	[2]
8	06/04/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	06/04/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
10	06/04/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>₹</b>
11	06/04/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	06/04/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	S
13	06/04/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	06/04/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	Z.
15	06/04/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	<b>V</b>
16	06/04/18 17:32	General View	0	Load JPG	V
17	09/04/18 17:59	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	<b>∀</b>
18	09/04/18 17:59	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	-
19	09/04/18 17:59	Reinspection Photo	0	151510 AND 162	<b>S</b>
. 9	09/04/16 17:39	Reinspection Photo		Load JPG	[7]
Doc	umentation		1 per i	page 🔻	V
Vo.	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
l	06/04/18 17:37	TP ESTIMATE- MARKED	0	Load PDF	
3	06/04/18 17:37	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	
3	10/04/18 09:51	Non reporting letter	0	Load PDF	
1	28/05/18 11:50	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	
5	28/05/18 11:50	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	
5	28/05/18 11:50	Release Voucher	0	Load PDF	
,	28/05/18 11:50	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	
3	28/05/18 11:50	LTA SEARCH	0	Load PDF	
1	28/05/18 11:50	LETTER TO OI	60	Load PDF	

Merimen e-Claims Page 2 of 2

## **Documents Checklist**

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset   Save   Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~
Show Remarks To:  Handling Insurer Note: Remarks are private unless you show it to other parties.	

Preview

NOTE: TO BE COMPLETED BY SURVEYOR

THE A 2.2		
TEAM		

# THIRD PARTY EXPRESS SETTLEMENT (PAYMENT BREAKDOWN)

	SCP8082R (Insd vi		Model:	HYUNDAI 140 1.7 D (A)
	SHA6538B (TP veh	1)		
Date of Accident:	03/04/2018			
Global Sum Settlem	ent : [X] Yes		ſ 1 No	
Repair Estimate	ent [.] [A] rea	: \$	909.50	
Final Repair Cost		: \$	570.00	
Loss of Use		: \$	370.00	1.50 days at \$50.00 per day
Rental (if any)		S		1.50 days at \$50.00 per day
LTA / GIA Search Fe	ee	: 8		1.00
Others:		: \$		
82 E 000 9 E E		: \$		
Final Settlement Sur	m (Global Sum)	:\$	570.00	
ls Third Party Work	shop GIA Registere	d?	[X] YES [	] NO (Kindly indicate
A) For Non GIA R	egistered Workshop		Agreed Liability	(%)
B) For GIA Regist  BOLA Liability:	100(%)	e war	_NIL Assessed Liabili	e:-Yes/ No BOLA Scenario No:
* Accascad Lial	willby to be filled only for	mer commission.		sece where POI A done not apply
- A STATE OF THE S	bility to be filled only fo	or chain	comsions and for da	ases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks	n: Payee's Breakdo		comsions and for da	ases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks			: \$	ases where BOLA does not apply.
Remarks	n: Payee's Breakdo		: \$	
Payment Instruction 1) ComfortDelGroup 2)	n: Payee's Breakdo		: \$ : \$	
Payment Instructio  ComfortDelGro	n: Payee's Breakdo		: \$	

Please attach all the supporting documents to the form. (Final Repair Bill; Rental Invoice; Release Voucher; Authorisation to Act; Survey Report; Medical Report/ Bill (if any) Adjuster Report Page 1 of 4

### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

### VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CC3

CC3/AIG18006410/K1WB3Q2

Date: 28/05/2018

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd.

Policy No: 1700053167

Claimant Vehicle

B SHA6538B

Insured Vehicle No: SCP8082R

Date of Loss: 03/04/2018 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 9439977327SG

**DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE** 

Reg No: SHA6538B

Make & Model: HYUNDAI I40, 1.7 D (A) Engine No: D4FDDU375998

Reg. Date: 30/04/2014 (Man. Year: 2014) Chassis No: KMHLB41UMEU053778

Colour: Blue Odometer: 481165 km

Engine Capacity: 1685 cc Market Value/New Car Price: N/A

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

 Front Tyre Size:
 205/60 R16
 Rear Tyre Size:
 205/60 R16

 Front Left Side:
 West Lake 7 mm
 Rear Left Side:
 West Lake 7 mm

 Front Right Side:
 West Lake 7 mm
 Rear Right Side:
 West Lake 7 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		100.00	0.00	100.00	100.00
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		750.00	300.00	450.00	60.00
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Gross Total (S\$)	850.00	300.00	550.00	64.71
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	59.50	21.00	38.50	64.71
	Nett Amount (S\$)	909.50	321.00	588.50	64.71
	+ Loss of Use (1.5 x 5	\$\$50.00/day) (S\$)	75.00		
	+ Car Rental (1.5 x S	\$115.00/day) (S\$)	172.50		
	+ Doc	/Search Fee (S\$)	7.49		
		Nett Liability (S\$)	575.99		
	Global Sun	n Settlement (S\$)	570.00		

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 05/04/2018

Date Inspected: 05/04/2018 Inspected At: ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

(Loyang)

Adjuster Report Page 2 of 4

59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969

Estimated Period of Repair: 2.0 days

Adjuster: KALVIN ANG WEI KUN Manager: VIVIAN LAU PEI FENG

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Adjuster Report Page 3 of 4

## REPAIR DETAILS

## Recommended Parts

No.	Qty Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1	*FRT FENDER ADVERTISEMENT LOGO, RH	Not Necessary	100.00 F	*-F
2	1	*FRONT BUMPER (NPA)	Repair	0.00 F	*-F
F=Franchise part.			Total Parts (S\$)	100.00	0.00
		Report was unsubmitted during the	his print-out.		

Adjuster Report Page 4 of 4

## Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

## Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING -REPAIR BUMPER	New	250.00	100.00
2	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE-BUMPER /FENDER	New	500.00	200.00
		Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	750.00	300.00
	Report was unsu	bmitted during this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >